Renewable Sources RFP 4/13/18-scl

RESOLUTION NO
A RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO ISSUE A REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS ON ADVANCING THE CITY'S DEVELOPMENT OF RENEWABLE ENERGY SOURCES.
WHEREAS, in July 2014, the City Council approved Resolution No. 5933, which declared its support for energy efficiency and for increasing the use of renewable electric energy sources by Independence Power and Light, and,
WHEREAS, the City Council recently approved Resolution No. 6290 renewing its commitment to renewable energy and energy efficiency; and,
WHEREAS, the City has demonstrated in a number of ways, including: converting the entire City of Independence streetlight system to LED; building the award-winning LEED Platinum Independence Utility Center; establishing a community solar facility which will be the largest in the state after completion of its second phase; offering residents access to three separate Property Assessed Clean Energy Programs (PACE) for the financing of residential and commercial energy efficiency and renewable energy projects; subsidizing an in-house energy efficiency loan program; and adopting a variety of measures to increase energy efficiency in City facilities, and,
WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to continue to promote energy efficiency with a wide range of sustainable practices in the City of Independence;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:
<u>SECTION 1</u> . That the City Manager, of the City of Independence, Missouri, is hereby directed to advertise a request for proposals for projects supporting energy efficiency and the development of renewable energy sources.
PASSED THIS DAY OF, 2018 BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI.
Presiding Officer of the City Council of the City of Independence, Missouri
ATTEST:
City Clerk

BILL NO. _____

4/13/18-sc1
APPROVED - FORM AND LEGALITY:
City Counselor
REVIEWED BY:

Renewable Sources RFP

City Manager